The application of the new and revised HKFRSs has had no material effect on the condensed
consolidated interim financial statements of the Group for the current or prior accounting
periods.

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES

During the course of preparing the Group’s financial statements for the six months ended 30
June 2012, it has come to the attention of the directors of the Company that the prior year
financial statements of the Group required restatement.

The following tables disclose the adjustments that have been made in order to reconcile
the adjustments stated in notes 4(a) and 4(b) to each of the line items in the condensed
consolidated income statement, condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive
income and condensed consolidated statement of cashflows as previously reported for the six
months ended 30 June 2011.

INTERIM REPORT 2012

15

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES (Continued)

Condensed consolidated income statement
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

	 Six months ended 30 June 2011
	 As previously
	 reported	 Adjustment	 Restated
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Revenue	 206,940	 –	 206,940

Cost of sales	 (162,907)	 –	 (162,907)

Gross profit	 44,033	 –	 44,033

Other revenue and other net income	 7,688	 –	 7,688
Selling and distribution costs	 (24,796)	 –	 (24,796)
Administrative expenses	 (38,290)	 –	 (38,290)
Other operating expenses	 (5,856)	 3,288	 (2,568)

Loss from operations	 (17,221)	 3,288	 (13,933)

Finance costs	 (1,387)	 –	 (1,387)

Loss before taxation	 (18,608)	 3,288	 (15,320)

Income tax	 (4,686)	 (196)	 (4,882)

Loss for the period	 (23,294)	 3,092	 (20,202)

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company	 (23,905)	 2,648	 (21,257)
Non-controlling interests	 611	 444	 1,055

Loss for the period	 (23,294)	 3,092	 (20,202)

Loss per share
Basic	 (HK1.44 cents)	 HK0.16 cent	 (HK1.28 cents)

Diluted	 (HK1.44 cents)	 HK0.16 cent	 (HK1.28 cents)

CHINA TYCOON BEVERAGE HOLDINGS LIMITED

16

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES (Continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

	 Six months ended 30 June 2011
	 As previously
	 reported	 Adjustment	 Restated
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Loss for the period	 (23,294)	 3,092	 (20,202)

Other comprehensive income
  for the period
Exchange differences on translation
  of financial statements of overseas
  subsidiaries	 19,807	 (7,597)	 12,210

Other comprehensive income
  for the period, net of tax	 19,807	 (7,597)	 12,210

Total comprehensive loss
  for the period, net of tax	 (3,487)	 (4,505)	 (7,992)

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company	 (5,784)	 (3,599)	 (9,383)
Non-controlling interests	 2,297	 (906)	 1,391

	 (3,487)	 (4,505)	 (7,992)

INTERIM REPORT 2012

17

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES (Continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

	 Six months ended 30 June 2011
	 As previously
	 reported	 Adjustment	 Restated
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Net cash used in operating activities	 (142,127)	 –	 (142,127)

Net cash used in investing activities	 (14,973)	 –	 (14,973)

Net cash generated from financing activities	 192,337	 –	 192,337

Net increase in cash and cash
  equivalents	 35,237	 –	 35,237

Cash and cash equivalents at
  1 January 2011	 234,781	 –	 234,781

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes	 957	 –	 957

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2011	 270,975	 –	 270,975

Analysis of balances of cash and cash
  equivalents
  Cash and cash equivalents	 270,975	 –	 270,975

CHINA TYCOON BEVERAGE HOLDINGS LIMITED

18

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES (Continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity
For the six months ended 30 June 2011

	 Six months ended 30 June 2011
	 As previously
	 reported	 Adjustment	 Restated
	 HK$’000	 HK$’000	 HK$’000

Issued capital	 168,641	 –	 168,641

Share premium	 684,503	 –	 684,503

Asset revaluation reserve	 38,500	 –	 38,500

Statutory reserve fund	 8,168	 –	 8,168

Exchange fluctuation reserve	 55,482	 (9,391)	 46,091

Accumulated losses	 (23,562)	 (158,327)	 (181,889)

Equity attributable to owners
  of the Company	 931,732	 (167,718)	 764,014

Non-controlling interests	 30,129	 (12,454)	 17,675

Total equity	 961,861	 (180,172)	 781,689

INTERIM REPORT 2012

19

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 June 2012

4.	 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGURES (Continued)

(a)	 Restatements in relation to the goodwill and intangible assets as at acquisition
date

During the year ended 31 December 2010, the Group acquired 82.3% of the share
capital of Tycoon Beverage Group Co. Ltd. on 8 September 2010. The Group recognised
the identifiable assets acquired and the liabilities assumed at fair value using the profit
forecast prepared as at 30 June 2010 (the “June forecast”) in the annual report 2010.